Technical Data
Data Sheet N2538, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S2M0016120D
S2M0016120D
1200V SIC POWER MOSFET
Description

Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RJC DC operation 0.21 C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RJA 32 C/W
Ordering Information:
Device Package Shipping
S2M0016120D TO-247AD 25pcs/tube
Marking Diagram
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S2M = Device Type
0016 = RDS(on)
120 = Reverse Voltage (1200V)
D = Package
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Cautions：Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL:94V-0